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1/1/1960

ACTIVE

12/31/2099

Baseline Monitoring

Lakes Baseline and Trends Monitoring

Purpose:

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

General Project Information

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date Organization Comments

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date Status

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

443052 Aldridge Lake - Deep Hole

353082 Alexander Lake - Deep Hole

443053 Alva Lake - Deep Hole

253167 Avoca Lake - Deep Hole

093053 Axhandle Lake - Deep Hole

353077 Bass Lake - Deep Hole

433247 Bear Paw Lake - Deep Hole

443121 Bearskin Lake - Deep Hole

443056 Big Carr Lake - Deep Hole

643225 Big Lake (T42 R06 S04) - Deep Hole

683354 Big Muskego Lake - Deep Hole

643467 Birch Lake - Deep Hole
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583094 Birch Lake - Deep Hole

253124 Black Hawk Lake - Deep Hole

643229 Boulder Lake - Deep Hole

443068 Burrows Lake - Deep Hole

643459 Circle Lily Lake - Deep Hole

353095 Clear Lake - Deep Hole

253189 Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

133319 Crystal Lake - Deep Hole

293155 Decorah Lake - Deep Hole Above Dam

443089 Diamond Lake - Deep Hole

643231 Dollar Lake - Deep Hole T40r10s26

573060 Dutch Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

443096 Fifth Lake - Deep Hole

143123 Fox Lake - Deep Hole

443100 Franklin Lake - Deep Hole

113073 George Lake - Deep Hole

443412 Great Bass Lake - Deep Hole

243021 Green Lake - East End Basin - Deep Hole (USGS)

643512 Harris Lake - Center- Main Body Of Lake

643196 High Lake - Deep Hole

213164 Himley Lake - Deep Hole

463200 Huiras Lake - Deep Hole

513078 Hultman Lake - Deep Hole

643527 Jag Lake - Deep Hole

353090 Jersey City Flowage - Deep Hole

443129 Kawaguesaga Lake - Deep Hole

643451 Kentuck Lake - Site 2-East End-Deep Hole

193051 Keyes Lake - North Basin-Deep Hole

193006 Keyes Lake - South Basin-Deep Hole

443117 Killarney Lake - Deep Hole

573055 Lake Delton - Center of Lake

143274 Lake Emily - Deep Hole

133122 Lake Kegonsa - Deep Hole

543266 Lake Koshkonong - Middle Of Lake

10022780 Lake Koshkonong - N of Charley Bluff landing
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573124 Lake Redstone - Deep Hole

283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

713302 Lake Winnebago - Black Wolf Point

573125 Lake Wisconsin (Merrimac) - Deep Hole

113075 Lazy Lake - Deep Hole

643237 Little Crooked Lake - Deep Hole

603441 Little Elkhart Lake - Deep Hole

643077 Little Spider Lake - Deep Hole

643524 Lone Tree Lake - Deep Hole

113074 Long Lake - Deep Hole

443211 Long Lake - Deep Hole T37 R7 S10

093123 Long Lake - Deep Hole-Center Basin

193027 Lost Lake - Deep Hole

143275 Lost Lake - Deepest Spot

283201 Lower Spring Lake - Deep Hole

253168 Ludden Lake - Deep Hole

653259 Lulu Lake - Deep Hole

013029 Mason Lake - Deep Hole

443222 Mcnaughton Lake - Deep Hole

643086 Meta Lake - Deep Hole

443469 Mid Lake - Deep Hole

443134 Minocqua Lake - Center Basin

573036 Mirror Lake - Deep Hole

493083 Moccasin (Long) Lake - Deep Hole

343153 Moose Lake - Deep Hole

443135 Muskellunge Lake - Deep Hole

643525 Nixon Lake - Deep Hole

263140 North Bass Lake - Deep Hole

643249 North Turtle Lake - Deep Hole

643252 Papoose Lake - Deep Hole

113078 Park Lake - Deep Hole

193012 Patten Lake - East Basin - Deep Hole

443140 Pelican Lake - Deep Hole

443239 Pier Lake - Deep Hole

213131 Pine Lake - Deep Hole
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353196 Pine Lake - Deep Hole

443241 Pine Lake - Deep Hole (T37r9s4)

193949 Pine River Flowage - Deep Hole

243039 Puckaway Lake - Deep Hole - West Basin Site 2

243041 Puckaway Lake - East Basin Site 5

243040 Puckaway Lake - Mid Basin Site 4

283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

093070 Round Lake - Middle - Deep Hole

263146 Sandy Beach Lake - Deep Hole

213063 Scattered Rice Lake - Deep Hole

143272 Sinissippi Lake - Deep Hole

643105 Snipe Lake - Deep Hole

643257 South Turtle Lake - Deep Hole

643473 Sparkling Lake - Deep Hole

353195 Spirit River Flowage - Deep Hole

543264 Stevens Creek - Hanover Rd

343046 Summit Lake - Deep Hole

113076 Swan Lake - Deep Hole

643513 Tippecanoe Lake - Betw. N Basins-Deep Hole

643265 Tippecanoe Lake - S Basin-Deep Hole

443146 Tomahawk Lake - Deep Hole

513144 Tucker Lake - Deep Hole

263048 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Big Water

263136 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Bastine Road (Site #7)

263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

253127 Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

643268 Upper Gresham Lake - Deep Hole

263046 Upper Springstead Lake - Deep Hole

573058 White Mound Lake - Deep Hole

643447 White Sand Lake - Deep Hole

443464 Willow Lake - Deep Hole

213157 Windfall Lake - Site #2-Upper

333122 Yellowstone Lake - Center Of Lake Out From The Main Boat 
Landing And Beach
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333254 Yellowstone Lake - Deep Hole Near Dam And Boat Rental

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name

9600 1 Huiras Lake Huiras Lake

46000 1 Little Elkhart Lake Little Elkhart Lake

131100 1 Lake Winnebago Lake Winnebago

146100 1 Green Lake (Big Green) Green Lake

158700 1 Puckaway Lake Puckaway Lake

161600 1 Lake Emily Lake Emily

175700 1 Mason Lake Mason Lake

179800 1 Swan Lake Swan Lake

180300 1 Park Lake Park Lake

337600 1 Moose Lake Moose Lake

373500 1 Windfall Lake Windfall Lake

378900 1 Himley Lake Himley Lake

406900 1 Pine Lake Pine Lake

418000 1 Bear Paw Lake Bear Paw Lake

555200 1 Scattered Rice Lake Scattered Rice Lake

588000 1 Lost Lake  Lost Lake

651300 1 Pine River Flowage Pine River Flowage

653700 1 Patten Lake Patten Lake

672900 1 Keyes Lake Keyes Lake

716800 1 Kentuck Lake Kentuck Lake

762400 1 Big Muskego Lake Big Muskego Lake

768800 1 Lulu Lake Lulu Lake

796300 1 Stevens Creek Stevens Creek

802600 1 Lake Kegonsa Lake Kegonsa

808700 1 Lake Koshkonong Lake Koshkonong

809600 1 Lake Ripley Lake Ripley

820800 1 Spring Lake Lower Spring Lake

830700 1 Rock Lake Rock Lake

835800 1 Fox Lake Fox Lake

837100 1 Lost Lake Lost Lake

843400 1 Lazy Lake (Fall R Millpond) Lazy Lake (Fall R Millpond)

859900 1 Sinissippi Lake Sinissippi Lake (Hustisford)
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903700 1 Yellowstone Lake Yellowstone Lake

930700 1 Ludden Lake Ludden Lake

967400 1 Aldridge Lake Aldridge Lake

968100 1 Alva Lake Alva Lake

969600 1 Bass Lake Bass Lake

971600 1 Big Carr Lake Big Carr Lake

975000 1 Burrows Lake Burrows Lake

978900 1 Wi-173-Lw18-978900 Crystal Lake

986000 1 Franklin Lake  Franklin Lake

994800 1 George Lake Lake George

1000400 1 Lone Tree Lake Lone Tree Lake

1000700 1 Long Lake Long Lake

1001300 1 Long Lake Long Lake

1004400 1 Meta Lake Meta Lake

1012100 1 Pine Lake Pine Lake

1018500 1 Snipe Lake Snipe Lake

1239400 1 Blackhawk Lake Blackhawk Lake

1245800 1 Twin Valley Lake Twin Valley Lake

1246500 1 Cox Hollow Lake Cox Hollow Lake

1258100 1 White Mound Lake White Mound Lake

1260600 1 Lake Wisconsin Lake Wisconsin

1280400 1 Redstone Lake Lake Redstone

1286500 1 Dutch Hollow Lake Dutch Hollow Lake

1295400 1 Delton Lake Delton Lake

1296000 1 Mirror Lake Mirror Lake

1304600 1 Decorah Lake Decorah Lake

1445600 1 Summit Lake  Summit Lake

1494600 1 Alexander Lake Alexander Lake

1494600 2 Council Grounds State Park Beach, Alexander Lake Alexander Lake

1506800 1 Spirit River Flowage Spirit River Flowage

1513900 1 Hultman Lake Hultman Lake

1516000 1 Jersey City Flowage Jersey City Flowage

1520900 1 Killarney Lake Killarney Lake

1523600 1 Bearskin Lake Bearskin Lake

1529500 1 Willow Lake Willow Lake
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1529700 1 Pier Lake Pier Lake

1537100 1 Diamond Lake Diamond Lake

1540400 1 Little Spider Lake Little Spider Lake

1542300 1 Kawaguesaga Lake Kawaguesaga Lake

1542400 1 Minocqua Lake Minocqua Lake

1542600 1 Mid Lake  Mid Lake

1542700 1 Tomahawk Lake Tomahawk Lake

1555400 1 Clear Lake Clear Lake

1571100 1 Fifth Lake (Moen's Lake Chain) Fifth Lake

1579900 1 Pelican Lake Pelican Lake

1581700 1 Pine Lake Pine Lake

1587600 1 McNaughton Lake McNaughton Lake

1595600 1 Muskellunge Lake Muskellunge Lake

1603300 1 Dollar Lake Dollar Lake

1851600 1 Great Bass Lake Great Bass Lake

1855900 1 Jag Lake Jag Lake

1857400 1 Jute Lake Jute Lake

1868900 1 Bass Lake, North North Bass Lake

1886000 1 Tippecanoe Lake (Island) Tippecanoe Lake

2092500 1 Axehandle Lake Axhandle Lake

2113000 1 Birch Lake Birch Lake

2169200 1 Round Lake T32 R9w S14 Round Lake

2267100 1 Springstead Lake, Upper Upper Springstead Lake

2269000 1 Tucker Lake Tucker Lake

2294900 1 Turtle-Flambeau Flowage Turtle Flambeau Flowage

2310200 1 Turtle Lake, South South Turtle Lake

2310400 1 Turtle Lake, North North Turtle Lake

2311100 1 Birch Lake Birch Lake

2316100 1 Sandy Beach Lake Sandy Beach Lake

2321100 1 White Sand Lake T41n R05e S22 White Sand Lake

2326700 1 Circle Lily Lake Circle Lily Lake

2328700 1 Papoose Lake Papoose Lake

2330800 1 Gresham Lake, Upper Upper Gresham Lake

2334700 1 Big Lake T42n R06e S04 Big Lake

2335500 1 Little Crooked Lake Little Crooked Lake
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2338300 1 Boulder Lake Boulder Lake

2341200 1 Nixon Lake Nixon Lake

2344000 1 High Lake High Lake

2351400 1 Long Lake Long Lake

2483100 1 Moccasin Lake (Long) Long Lake

2958500 1 Harris Lake Harris Lake

5034275 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

Forms

Form Code Form Name

SECCHI_TEMPDO Lake Monitoring - Secchi, Temperature and D.O.

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

3/23/1995 9:30 COMPLETE 786128 573060 Dutch Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

6/25/1997 12:30 COMPLETE 786107 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

4/6/1998 14:00 COMPLETE 785993 013029 Mason Lake - Deep Hole

6/23/1998 13:45 COMPLETE 785998 013029 Mason Lake - Deep Hole

7/23/1998 14:00 COMPLETE 786006 013029 Mason Lake - Deep Hole

7/30/1998 9:30 COMPLETE 787151 133319 Crystal Lake - Deep Hole

7/30/1998 14:00 COMPLETE 786051 573125 Lake Wisconsin (Merrimac) - Deep Hole

8/18/1998 14:00 COMPLETE 786005 013029 Mason Lake - Deep Hole

8/26/1998 9:30 COMPLETE 787153 133319 Crystal Lake - Deep Hole

8/26/1998 11:30 COMPLETE 786050 573125 Lake Wisconsin (Merrimac) - Deep Hole

8/27/1998 13:15 COMPLETE 786117 543264 Stevens Creek - Hanover Rd

10/22/1998 12:00 COMPLETE 783062 263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

10/22/1998 12:00 COMPLETE 783063 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

10/23/1998 12:00 COMPLETE 783064 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

10/23/1998 12:00 COMPLETE 783065 263048 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Big Water

2/8/1999 9:15 COMPLETE 786018 333254 Yellowstone Lake - Deep Hole Near Dam And Boat Rental

2/8/1999 12:15 COMPLETE 786113 543264 Stevens Creek - Hanover Rd

2/9/1999 10:15 COMPLETE 786124 573060 Dutch Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
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2/9/1999 11:15 COMPLETE 785934 573124 Lake Redstone - Deep Hole

2/9/1999 13:45 COMPLETE 785984 013029 Mason Lake - Deep Hole

2/11/1999 9:30 COMPLETE 786104 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

2/11/1999 11:00 COMPLETE 786062 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

4/7/1999 10:30 COMPLETE 786125 573060 Dutch Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

4/7/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 785936 573124 Lake Redstone - Deep Hole

4/7/1999 14:30 COMPLETE 785985 013029 Mason Lake - Deep Hole

4/8/1999 8:30 COMPLETE 786063 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

4/8/1999 10:30 COMPLETE 786105 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

4/8/1999 12:30 COMPLETE 786114 543264 Stevens Creek - Hanover Rd

4/12/1999 9:00 COMPLETE 786020 333254 Yellowstone Lake - Deep Hole Near Dam And Boat Rental

4/12/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 787149 133319 Crystal Lake - Deep Hole

4/12/1999 13:30 COMPLETE 786037 573125 Lake Wisconsin (Merrimac) - Deep Hole

6/6/1999 13:15 COMPLETE 785986 013029 Mason Lake - Deep Hole

6/23/1999 9:30 COMPLETE 786127 573060 Dutch Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

6/23/1999 11:00 COMPLETE 787241 573124 Lake Redstone - Deep Hole

6/24/1999 10:00 COMPLETE 786027 333254 Yellowstone Lake - Deep Hole Near Dam And Boat Rental

6/24/1999 13:00 COMPLETE 786115 543264 Stevens Creek - Hanover Rd

6/28/1999 8:30 COMPLETE 786064 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

6/28/1999 10:30 COMPLETE 786106 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

6/29/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783067 263048 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Big Water

6/29/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783068 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

6/29/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783069 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

6/30/1999 8:45 COMPLETE 786043 573125 Lake Wisconsin (Merrimac) - Deep Hole

6/30/1999 10:00 COMPLETE 787150 133319 Crystal Lake - Deep Hole

7/28/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783053 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

7/28/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783054 263048 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Big Water

7/28/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783059 263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

7/28/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783060 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

7/28/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783061 263136 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Bastine Road (Site #7)

8/21/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783055 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

8/22/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783056 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

9/22/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783046 263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

9/22/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783057 263136 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Bastine Road (Site #7)

9/22/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783058 263048 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Big Water
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10/27/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783047 263136 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Bastine Road (Site #7)

10/27/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783048 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

10/27/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783049 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

10/27/1999 12:00 COMPLETE 783051 263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

3/30/2000 11:30 COMPLETE 786057 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

3/30/2000 14:30 COMPLETE 786099 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

5/4/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783052 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

5/4/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783070 263136 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Bastine Road (Site #7)

5/4/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783072 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

5/4/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783073 263048 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Big Water

5/4/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783074 263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

6/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783075 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

6/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783076 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

6/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783077 263048 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Big Water

6/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783078 263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

7/6/2000 10:30 COMPLETE 786058 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

7/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783079 263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

7/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783173 263048 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Big Water

7/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783175 263136 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Bastine Road (Site #7)

7/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783176 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

7/6/2000 13:30 COMPLETE 786100 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

8/4/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783177 263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

8/4/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783178 263048 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Big Water

8/4/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783179 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

8/4/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783180 263136 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Bastine Road (Site #7)

8/4/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783181 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

8/8/2000 10:30 COMPLETE 786122 573060 Dutch Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

8/8/2000 13:45 COMPLETE 786060 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

8/9/2000 10:15 COMPLETE 785952 143272 Sinissippi Lake - Deep Hole

8/9/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 787168 143275 Lost Lake - Deepest Spot

8/9/2000 13:30 COMPLETE 786109 113075 Lazy Lake - Deep Hole

8/9/2000 15:15 COMPLETE 785953 113076 Swan Lake - Deep Hole

8/28/2000 11:00 COMPLETE 786112 543264 Stevens Creek - Hanover Rd

8/28/2000 13:30 COMPLETE 785974 283201 Lower Spring Lake - Deep Hole

8/30/2000 11:15 COMPLETE 786061 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole
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8/30/2000 13:30 COMPLETE 786102 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

9/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783182 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

9/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783183 263136 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Bastine Road (Site #7)

9/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783184 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

9/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783185 263048 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Big Water

9/6/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783186 263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

9/27/2000 11:00 COMPLETE 786016 333254 Yellowstone Lake - Deep Hole Near Dam And Boat Rental

10/5/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783187 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

10/5/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783188 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

11/11/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783189 263049 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - Lake Bastine - Deep Hole

11/11/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783190 263137 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Turtle Dam (Site #8)

11/11/2000 12:00 COMPLETE 783191 263134 Turtle Flambeau Flowage - By Townline Rd  (Site #5)

3/6/2001 12:45 COMPLETE 786054 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

3/6/2001 14:45 COMPLETE 786085 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

4/18/2001 11:15 COMPLETE 792934 243021 Green Lake - East End Basin - Deep Hole (USGS)

4/26/2001 9:00 COMPLETE 786052 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

4/26/2001 10:45 COMPLETE 786095 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

4/30/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787715 443464 Willow Lake - Deep Hole

4/30/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 788435 443239 Pier Lake - Deep Hole

5/1/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787542 443211 Long Lake - Deep Hole T37 R7 S10

5/1/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 788006 643525 Nixon Lake - Deep Hole

5/4/2001 10:45 COMPLETE 787252 193051 Keyes Lake - North Basin-Deep Hole

5/4/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 788474 193949 Pine River Flowage - Deep Hole

7/12/2001 10:30 COMPLETE 783222 193006 Keyes Lake - South Basin-Deep Hole

7/12/2001 10:30 COMPLETE 787251 193051 Keyes Lake - North Basin-Deep Hole

7/18/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787126 643447 White Sand Lake - Deep Hole

7/18/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 788007 643525 Nixon Lake - Deep Hole

7/19/2001 10:00 COMPLETE 787714 513144 Tucker Lake - Deep Hole

7/19/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787109 443146 Tomahawk Lake - Deep Hole

7/23/2001 14:30 COMPLETE 783210 443211 Long Lake - Deep Hole T37 R7 S10

7/23/2001 14:30 COMPLETE 787543 443211 Long Lake - Deep Hole T37 R7 S10

7/24/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787108 443140 Pelican Lake - Deep Hole

7/24/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787713 213164 Himley Lake - Deep Hole

7/25/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787086 643196 High Lake - Deep Hole

7/25/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 788009 643473 Sparkling Lake - Deep Hole
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8/3/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787536 513078 Hultman Lake - Deep Hole

8/3/2001 13:00 COMPLETE 786120 573060 Dutch Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

8/3/2001 14:15 COMPLETE 788482 353195 Spirit River Flowage - Deep Hole

8/3/2001 16:30 COMPLETE 785948 573055 Lake Delton - Center of Lake

8/7/2001 10:00 COMPLETE 787538 263140 North Bass Lake - Deep Hole

8/7/2001 11:00 COMPLETE 787711 263146 Sandy Beach Lake - Deep Hole

8/7/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787089 263046 Upper Springstead Lake - Deep Hole

8/8/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787088 353095 Clear Lake - Deep Hole

8/8/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 788447 443068 Burrows Lake - Deep Hole

8/8/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 788484 353196 Pine Lake - Deep Hole

8/9/2001 10:45 COMPLETE 786053 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

8/9/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787250 443053 Alva Lake - Deep Hole

8/9/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 788434 443241 Pine Lake - Deep Hole (T37r9s4)

8/9/2001 15:00 COMPLETE 786078 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

8/10/2001 9:30 COMPLETE 796091 643527 Jag Lake - Deep Hole

8/14/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787169 443412 Great Bass Lake - Deep Hole

8/14/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787712 443089 Diamond Lake - Deep Hole

8/15/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 788008 643527 Jag Lake - Deep Hole

8/22/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787717 443096 Fifth Lake - Deep Hole

8/27/2001 10:00 COMPLETE 786721 643231 Dollar Lake - Deep Hole T40r10s26

8/27/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 783215 643086 Meta Lake - Deep Hole

8/27/2001 15:00 COMPLETE 786110 543264 Stevens Creek - Hanover Rd

8/28/2001 11:15 COMPLETE 787148 253127 Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

8/28/2001 13:30 COMPLETE 786015 333254 Yellowstone Lake - Deep Hole Near Dam And Boat Rental

8/28/2001 16:00 COMPLETE 787240 133122 Lake Kegonsa - Deep Hole

8/29/2001 9:30 COMPLETE 787242 643105 Snipe Lake - Deep Hole

8/29/2001 9:45 COMPLETE 785966 143123 Fox Lake - Deep Hole

8/29/2001 10:30 COMPLETE 788437 443052 Aldridge Lake - Deep Hole

8/29/2001 10:45 COMPLETE 785954 143274 Lake Emily - Deep Hole

8/29/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 783223 353077 Bass Lake - Deep Hole

8/30/2001 8:30 COMPLETE 783216 643265 Tippecanoe Lake - S Basin-Deep Hole

8/30/2001 12:00 COMPLETE 787243 643513 Tippecanoe Lake - Betw. N Basins-Deep Hole

2/14/2002 11:00 COMPLETE 786098 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

2/14/2002 12:00 COMPLETE 786055 283123 Rock Lake - Deep Hole

6/18/2002 10:15 COMPLETE 787433 343153 Moose Lake - Deep Hole
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6/18/2002 12:00 COMPLETE 782999 343046 Summit Lake - Deep Hole

6/20/2002 10:45 COMPLETE 787438 643524 Lone Tree Lake - Deep Hole

6/20/2002 13:00 COMPLETE 782992 643268 Upper Gresham Lake - Deep Hole

6/20/2002 14:15 COMPLETE 782996 643077 Little Spider Lake - Deep Hole

6/26/2002 15:30 COMPLETE 787426 443222 Mcnaughton Lake - Deep Hole

7/16/2002 10:00 COMPLETE 787434 343153 Moose Lake - Deep Hole

7/16/2002 11:15 COMPLETE 783002 343046 Summit Lake - Deep Hole

7/17/2002 9:15 COMPLETE 787439 643524 Lone Tree Lake - Deep Hole

7/17/2002 10:30 COMPLETE 782995 643268 Upper Gresham Lake - Deep Hole

7/17/2002 11:45 COMPLETE 782998 643077 Little Spider Lake - Deep Hole

7/17/2002 13:00 COMPLETE 787427 443222 Mcnaughton Lake - Deep Hole

8/22/2002 10:30 COMPLETE 782994 643268 Upper Gresham Lake - Deep Hole

8/22/2002 12:30 COMPLETE 782997 643077 Little Spider Lake - Deep Hole

9/11/2002 12:30 COMPLETE 786129 133122 Lake Kegonsa - Deep Hole

9/16/2002 14:15 COMPLETE 786119 573060 Dutch Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

1/1/2003 11:00 COMPLETE 787075 493083 Moccasin (Long) Lake - Deep Hole

4/24/2003 8:30 COMPLETE 786485 213131 Pine Lake - Deep Hole

4/29/2003 10:30 COMPLETE 786906 213063 Scattered Rice Lake - Deep Hole

4/29/2003 11:45 COMPLETE 786483 213131 Pine Lake - Deep Hole

4/29/2003 13:00 COMPLETE 786715 443140 Pelican Lake - Deep Hole

4/30/2003 8:00 COMPLETE 787071 353090 Jersey City Flowage - Deep Hole

4/30/2003 9:15 COMPLETE 786101 443121 Bearskin Lake - Deep Hole

4/30/2003 10:30 COMPLETE 786108 443129 Kawaguesaga Lake - Deep Hole

4/30/2003 11:00 COMPLETE 786121 443134 Minocqua Lake - Center Basin

4/30/2003 12:45 COMPLETE 787706 443469 Mid Lake - Deep Hole

5/6/2003 9:15 COMPLETE 786719 643451 Kentuck Lake - Site 2-East End-Deep Hole

5/6/2003 10:05 COMPLETE 787616 463200 Huiras Lake - Deep Hole

5/13/2003 8:45 COMPLETE 784888 643512 Harris Lake - Center- Main Body Of Lake

5/13/2003 10:00 COMPLETE 784890 643467 Birch Lake - Deep Hole

5/13/2003 11:00 COMPLETE 784798 643257 South Turtle Lake - Deep Hole

5/13/2003 11:30 COMPLETE 784796 643249 North Turtle Lake - Deep Hole

5/13/2003 12:45 COMPLETE 785566 643459 Circle Lily Lake - Deep Hole

5/14/2003 8:15 COMPLETE 784989 643229 Boulder Lake - Deep Hole

5/14/2003 9:00 COMPLETE 784986 643237 Little Crooked Lake - Deep Hole

5/14/2003 10:15 COMPLETE 784947 643225 Big Lake (T42 R06 S04) - Deep Hole
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5/14/2003 11:45 COMPLETE 784940 643252 Papoose Lake - Deep Hole

7/24/2003 9:30 COMPLETE 786123 443134 Minocqua Lake - Center Basin

7/28/2003 9:00 COMPLETE 784889 643512 Harris Lake - Center- Main Body Of Lake

7/28/2003 10:30 COMPLETE 784939 643467 Birch Lake - Deep Hole

7/28/2003 11:45 COMPLETE 784887 643257 South Turtle Lake - Deep Hole

7/28/2003 12:15 COMPLETE 784797 643249 North Turtle Lake - Deep Hole

7/28/2003 13:15 COMPLETE 784943 643252 Papoose Lake - Deep Hole

8/4/2003 8:15 COMPLETE 784990 643229 Boulder Lake - Deep Hole

8/4/2003 9:15 COMPLETE 784987 643237 Little Crooked Lake - Deep Hole

8/4/2003 10:15 COMPLETE 784948 643225 Big Lake (T42 R06 S04) - Deep Hole

8/12/2003 9:45 COMPLETE 787615 603441 Little Elkhart Lake - Deep Hole

8/14/2003 8:00 COMPLETE 786132 443135 Muskellunge Lake - Deep Hole

8/14/2003 9:30 COMPLETE 787668 243039 Puckaway Lake - Deep Hole - West Basin Site 2

8/14/2003 9:30 COMPLETE 787671 243040 Puckaway Lake - Mid Basin Site 4

8/14/2003 9:45 COMPLETE 786126 443134 Minocqua Lake - Center Basin

8/14/2003 9:45 COMPLETE 787633 683354 Big Muskego Lake - Deep Hole

8/14/2003 10:30 COMPLETE 787674 243041 Puckaway Lake - East Basin Site 5

8/14/2003 11:00 COMPLETE 787707 443469 Mid Lake - Deep Hole

8/14/2003 11:30 COMPLETE 785567 643459 Circle Lily Lake - Deep Hole

8/14/2003 13:45 COMPLETE 786134 443146 Tomahawk Lake - Deep Hole

8/14/2003 15:45 COMPLETE 787534 443056 Big Carr Lake - Deep Hole

8/18/2003 9:15 COMPLETE 788467 443100 Franklin Lake - Deep Hole

8/18/2003 10:30 COMPLETE 786111 443129 Kawaguesaga Lake - Deep Hole

8/18/2003 12:15 COMPLETE 786103 443121 Bearskin Lake - Deep Hole

8/18/2003 14:00 COMPLETE 786118 443117 Killarney Lake - Deep Hole

8/19/2003 9:45 COMPLETE 787634 653259 Lulu Lake - Deep Hole

8/26/2003 10:00 COMPLETE 786665 193012 Patten Lake - East Basin - Deep Hole

8/26/2003 13:00 COMPLETE 787077 193027 Lost Lake - Deep Hole

8/27/2003 9:15 COMPLETE 786130 443134 Minocqua Lake - Center Basin

4/19/2004 13:00 COMPLETE 790588 293155 Decorah Lake - Deep Hole Above Dam

5/3/2004 10:00 COMPLETE 790482 643451 Kentuck Lake - Site 2-East End-Deep Hole

5/5/2004 12:15 COMPLETE 790487 353082 Alexander Lake - Deep Hole

5/18/2004 9:00 COMPLETE 803738 583094 Birch Lake - Deep Hole

5/19/2004 10:00 COMPLETE 790919 213157 Windfall Lake - Site #2-Upper

6/17/2004 11:00 COMPLETE 791953 643451 Kentuck Lake - Site 2-East End-Deep Hole
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7/9/2004 12:00 COMPLETE 800463 573036 Mirror Lake - Deep Hole

7/9/2004 12:00 COMPLETE 801054 573124 Lake Redstone - Deep Hole

7/9/2004 12:00 COMPLETE 801087 573036 Mirror Lake - Deep Hole

7/19/2004 12:00 COMPLETE 801171 253189 Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

7/20/2004 2:30 COMPLETE 801061 253127 Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

7/20/2004 10:45 COMPLETE 800911 253124 Black Hawk Lake - Deep Hole

7/20/2004 10:45 COMPLETE 801093 253124 Black Hawk Lake - Deep Hole

7/21/2004 12:45 COMPLETE 801178 573058 White Mound Lake - Deep Hole

7/21/2004 13:00 COMPLETE 803733 333254 Yellowstone Lake - Deep Hole Near Dam And Boat Rental

7/21/2004 15:00 COMPLETE 801066 333122 Yellowstone Lake - Center Of Lake Out From The Main Boat 
Landing And Beach

7/22/2004 10:30 COMPLETE 795600 643451 Kentuck Lake - Site 2-East End-Deep Hole

7/23/2004 11:45 COMPLETE 801089 10022780 Lake Koshkonong - N of Charley Bluff landing

8/2/2004 9:00 COMPLETE 801048 113078 Park Lake - Deep Hole

8/3/2004 13:00 COMPLETE 803526 583094 Birch Lake - Deep Hole

8/8/2004 14:45 COMPLETE 801179 573058 White Mound Lake - Deep Hole

8/9/2004 9:30 COMPLETE 797675 253168 Ludden Lake - Deep Hole

8/9/2004 11:45 COMPLETE 801172 253167 Avoca Lake - Deep Hole

8/9/2004 13:45 COMPLETE 800912 133319 Crystal Lake - Deep Hole

8/11/2004 13:30 COMPLETE 797541 093053 Axhandle Lake - Deep Hole

8/17/2004 13:30 COMPLETE 801055 573124 Lake Redstone - Deep Hole

8/18/2004 11:30 COMPLETE 800909 573036 Mirror Lake - Deep Hole

8/18/2004 11:30 COMPLETE 801088 573036 Mirror Lake - Deep Hole

8/18/2004 13:45 COMPLETE 796709 213157 Windfall Lake - Site #2-Upper

8/20/2004 12:15 COMPLETE 803739 713302 Lake Winnebago - Black Wolf Point

8/24/2004 9:45 COMPLETE 796715 643451 Kentuck Lake - Site 2-East End-Deep Hole

8/25/2004 9:15 COMPLETE 801230 113074 Long Lake - Deep Hole

8/25/2004 10:30 COMPLETE 801050 113078 Park Lake - Deep Hole

8/25/2004 12:00 COMPLETE 799393 113076 Swan Lake - Deep Hole

8/26/2004 9:00 COMPLETE 799411 333122 Yellowstone Lake - Center Of Lake Out From The Main Boat 
Landing And Beach

8/26/2004 11:30 COMPLETE 801062 253127 Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

8/26/2004 13:45 COMPLETE 800913 133319 Crystal Lake - Deep Hole

8/27/2004 9:00 COMPLETE 799398 143123 Fox Lake - Deep Hole

8/27/2004 13:00 COMPLETE 799407 10022780 Lake Koshkonong - N of Charley Bluff landing

9/2/2004 9:45 COMPLETE 801103 113076 Swan Lake - Deep Hole

9/3/2004 10:00 COMPLETE 800910 573036 Mirror Lake - Deep Hole
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9/3/2004 12:30 COMPLETE 801056 573124 Lake Redstone - Deep Hole

9/13/2004 12:00 COMPLETE 799431 573058 White Mound Lake - Deep Hole

9/13/2004 12:30 COMPLETE 801094 253124 Black Hawk Lake - Deep Hole

9/14/2004 11:45 COMPLETE 801051 113078 Park Lake - Deep Hole

9/15/2004 12:45 COMPLETE 801063 253127 Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

9/21/2004 13:30 COMPLETE 803740 713302 Lake Winnebago - Black Wolf Point

9/28/2004 12:00 COMPLETE 801053 113078 Park Lake - Deep Hole

9/28/2004 12:30 COMPLETE 800915 133319 Crystal Lake - Deep Hole

9/29/2004 12:15 COMPLETE 801185 573058 White Mound Lake - Deep Hole

9/29/2004 14:00 COMPLETE 801095 253124 Black Hawk Lake - Deep Hole

10/11/2004 16:00 COMPLETE 803741 713302 Lake Winnebago - Black Wolf Point

10/18/2004 10:30 COMPLETE 799179 463200 Huiras Lake - Deep Hole

6/22/2005 14:00 COMPLETE 813880 333122 Yellowstone Lake - Center Of Lake Out From The Main Boat 
Landing And Beach

6/29/2005 10:00 COMPLETE 813940 543266 Lake Koshkonong - Middle Of Lake

7/27/2005 10:19 COMPLETE 809243 093123 Long Lake - Deep Hole-Center Basin

7/27/2005 11:30 COMPLETE 813881 333122 Yellowstone Lake - Center Of Lake Out From The Main Boat 
Landing And Beach

7/28/2005 11:00 COMPLETE 813926 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

8/1/2005 14:00 COMPLETE 814063 113073 George Lake - Deep Hole

8/10/2005 17:00 COMPLETE 813882 333122 Yellowstone Lake - Center Of Lake Out From The Main Boat 
Landing And Beach

8/24/2005 9:00 COMPLETE 813942 543266 Lake Koshkonong - Middle Of Lake

9/7/2005 10:45 COMPLETE 810887 093070 Round Lake - Middle - Deep Hole

9/27/2005 10:30 COMPLETE 813930 283122 Lake Ripley - Deep Hole

10/2/2005 15:30 COMPLETE 812908 333122 Yellowstone Lake - Center Of Lake Out From The Main Boat 
Landing And Beach

7/27/2012 14:05 COMPLETE BEARPAW 433247 Bear Paw Lake - Deep Hole
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